Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Aquasol Limited				11/15/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Amco Plastic Materials, Inc.					
Street Address:	595 Broadhollov					
City:	Farmingdale					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	11735					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Patent Number: 589		89507	5075			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (314)238-2401						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 314-238-2400					\$40.00	
Email: patents@patpro.com Correspondent Name: Mark E. Books						
Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive					T	
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BARB 0000-DAW4 1686M.GE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark E. Books			
Total Attachments: 1 source=US5895075 assignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Aquasol Limited, a British company of Starpol Technology Centre, North Road, Marchwood Industrial Park, Marchwood, Southampton SO40 4BL, England

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No.5,895,075 issued 20 April 1999

WHEREAS,

Amco Plastic Materials, Inc, a US corporation of 595 Broadhollow Road, Farmingdale, New York NY11735, USA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, including the right to collect past damages

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agree that they will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of NovemBER 2007

AQUASOL LIMITED	
Signature:	
Printed Name: ROBSAT PUCCAN	
And the second sec	

Witnessed by Printed Name:

Official Title: (OraPANY SURETAR)

RECORDED: 01/30/2008